
Regarding companion viablity and supports
Question

Is it the intended game design that any rare monster modifier on any companion does not scale with what should
be its own scalars? From my testing so far, it would seem that rare monster modifiers (things like volatile plants,
crags, magma barrier, lightning mirages, etc) don't get any scaling from both companion damage, and or minion
damage either from gems or the passive tree. Not to mention they also can't be supported with any utility supports
either (increased aeo, etc).

If someone knows of a way to scale these modifiers that companions are based around please let me know.

The only "good" mod on companions so far has been "Conjures lightning storms" because it has a base damage
of about 1500 per bolt and casts 5 bolts on enemies. This also does not benefit from any increases to minion
damage, or even companion damage. Meanwhile volatile crags have a base damage of about 300 which is
laughable and makes no sense for it not to scale.
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The thing i dont get, why are there so many companion damage perks in the tree, while their normal attack
damage is laughable at best. My gorilla at 36 has a attack damage of 70-94, nice he has the conjure lightning
(wich does quite the damage), but once he start punching stuff.. kinda a joke.
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3 Reply

I just use my companion as a tank. The first beast I tamed was an ape with a club that got possessed by a
whisp, I don't think the possession does anything besides make him look different.

He kinda sucks as far as his modifiers, fire res and proximity tangent. However, he seems to get aggro of
most mobs and holds it pretty well. I think it's the proximity tangent thing. Also he is pretty damn tanky, I have
tried other companions, but end up just going back to the ape.

EfficientAbies883 • 3mo ago

1 Reply

1 more reply

That's because of the proximal tangibilty, it's op af. When I encounter magic or white mobs with this
modifier and they ranged in big packs is such a pain lol

StrictMachine3170 • 3mo ago

4 Reply

I reeeealy wanted to have 2 Chungus gorrilas that just runs around and wipes the screen with aoe dmg. But it
seems that companions deal friggin ZERO damage with attacks. So disappointing. I assume minion damage
nodes boosts companions too, but they are all on the opposite side of the skill tree, and probably still would
be ass damage

lMrGoochl • 3mo ago

-1 Reply

You guys think huntress is best for companion builds because of the double summon perk she can get later?
I would assume so IF they can stack there aura buffs with the other companion right? 

Odd-Skill-4115 • 3mo ago

1 Reply

Idk if Huntress is the best tbh but its a really good aura buffer for your build overall. They are nice but idk
if they are op.. i have one with armour breaker and haste i love this moa great for utility but dies fast..

Fapplerino • 3mo ago

1 Reply

3 more replies

The 2 companion keystone is just on the tree and anyone can take it. Tactician is without a doubt the best
ascendancy for them

xmalhafiz • 3mo ago
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1 Reply

Huntress is decent because all the companion nodes are close by. Also, it sync with Dex (lvl 12 quadrilla
for example needs like 110 Dex) and since Dex gives accuracy, it is compatible with the Amazon
ascendancy critical nodes.

Tactician is probably slightly better for Companions because of the 50% spirit reserve nodes and 25%
main hand weapon dmg nodes. They can use multiple auras and banners, and also the Pin nodes are
amazing for crowd control. The dex requirement is nasty tho.

But Amazon is too OP damage wise to use companions, just use lightning spear and zoom. You'll
probably want companion with Haste/Elemental Aura and any combination of Trail/Explosion for Twister.

• 6 mo. ago

Critical mass & trait/character balancing issues

3 upvotes ·  3 comments

r/AlphaLeague

• 4 mo. ago

About Improved Ground Assassinate and Assassination Damage

4 upvotes ·  11 comments

r/AssassinsCreedShadows

• 8 days ago

I hope a dev reads this, I'm blown away.

353 upvotes ·  98 comments

r/PathOfExile2

• 11 days ago

There are two things that I absolutely hate in this game

49 upvotes ·  47 comments

r/PathOfExile2

• 19 days ago

This game feels anti co-op

260 upvotes ·  108 comments

r/PathOfExile2

• 2 mo. ago

Thanks a lot

60 upvotes ·  13 comments

r/PathOfExile2

Log InSkip to main content

7/13/25, 9:58 PM Regarding companion viablity and supports : r/PathOfExile2

https://www.reddit.com/r/PathOfExile2/comments/1juczig/regarding_companion_viablity_and_supports/ 3/6

https://www.reddit.com/r/AlphaLeague/comments/1i8kli6/critical_mass_traitcharacter_balancing_issues/
https://www.reddit.com/r/AlphaLeague/comments/1i8kli6/critical_mass_traitcharacter_balancing_issues/
https://www.reddit.com/r/AlphaLeague
https://www.reddit.com/r/AssassinsCreedShadows/comments/1jjefkd/about_improved_ground_assassinate_and/
https://www.reddit.com/r/AssassinsCreedShadows/comments/1jjefkd/about_improved_ground_assassinate_and/
https://www.reddit.com/r/AssassinsCreedShadows
https://www.reddit.com/r/AssassinsCreedShadows/comments/1jjefkd/about_improved_ground_assassinate_and/
https://www.reddit.com/r/PathOfExile2/comments/1lsgo7l/i_hope_a_dev_reads_this_im_blown_away/
https://www.reddit.com/r/PathOfExile2/comments/1lsgo7l/i_hope_a_dev_reads_this_im_blown_away/
https://www.reddit.com/r/PathOfExile2
https://www.reddit.com/r/PathOfExile2/comments/1lpujh9/there_are_two_things_that_i_absolutely_hate_in/
https://www.reddit.com/r/PathOfExile2/comments/1lpujh9/there_are_two_things_that_i_absolutely_hate_in/
https://www.reddit.com/r/PathOfExile2
https://www.reddit.com/r/PathOfExile2/comments/1ljne9h/this_game_feels_anti_coop/
https://www.reddit.com/r/PathOfExile2/comments/1ljne9h/this_game_feels_anti_coop/
https://www.reddit.com/r/PathOfExile2
https://www.reddit.com/r/PathOfExile2/comments/1kgl172/thanks_a_lot/
https://www.reddit.com/r/PathOfExile2/comments/1kgl172/thanks_a_lot/
https://www.reddit.com/r/PathOfExile2
https://www.reddit.com/r/PathOfExile2/comments/1kgl172/thanks_a_lot/
https://www.reddit.com/
https://www.reddit.com/login/


• 2 mo. ago

This Felt So Good

95 upvotes ·  10 comments

r/PathOfExile2

• 22 days ago

Duality of man

314 upvotes ·  53 comments

r/PathOfExile2

• 2 mo. ago

I wasn't even paying attention

47 upvotes ·  10 comments

r/PathOfExile2

• 9 days ago

WTF is going on with my performance

15 upvotes ·  29 comments

r/PathOfExile2

• 1 mo. ago

I swore I'd never do this...

215 upvotes ·  40 comments

r/PathOfExile2

• 1 mo. ago

Update: I vaaled it

156 upvotes ·  22 comments

r/PathOfExile2

• 2 mo. ago

Well that wasn't expected

49 upvotes ·  56 comments

r/PathOfExile2

• 2 mo. ago

I may have spent too much time on here

r/PathOfExile2

2

Log InSkip to main content

7/13/25, 9:58 PM Regarding companion viablity and supports : r/PathOfExile2

https://www.reddit.com/r/PathOfExile2/comments/1juczig/regarding_companion_viablity_and_supports/ 4/6

https://www.reddit.com/r/PathOfExile2/comments/1ke78ad/this_felt_so_good/
https://www.reddit.com/r/PathOfExile2/comments/1ke78ad/this_felt_so_good/
https://www.reddit.com/r/PathOfExile2
https://www.reddit.com/r/PathOfExile2/comments/1ke78ad/this_felt_so_good/
https://www.reddit.com/r/PathOfExile2/comments/1lh9dyy/duality_of_man/
https://www.reddit.com/r/PathOfExile2/comments/1lh9dyy/duality_of_man/
https://www.reddit.com/r/PathOfExile2
https://www.reddit.com/r/PathOfExile2/comments/1lh9dyy/duality_of_man/
https://www.reddit.com/r/PathOfExile2/comments/1kqivig/i_wasnt_even_paying_attention/
https://www.reddit.com/r/PathOfExile2/comments/1kqivig/i_wasnt_even_paying_attention/
https://www.reddit.com/r/PathOfExile2
https://www.reddit.com/r/PathOfExile2/comments/1kqivig/i_wasnt_even_paying_attention/
https://www.reddit.com/r/PathOfExile2/comments/1lrti5z/wtf_is_going_on_with_my_performance/
https://www.reddit.com/r/PathOfExile2/comments/1lrti5z/wtf_is_going_on_with_my_performance/
https://www.reddit.com/r/PathOfExile2
https://www.reddit.com/r/PathOfExile2/comments/1l56k6x/i_swore_id_never_do_this/
https://www.reddit.com/r/PathOfExile2/comments/1l56k6x/i_swore_id_never_do_this/
https://www.reddit.com/r/PathOfExile2
https://www.reddit.com/r/PathOfExile2/comments/1l56k6x/i_swore_id_never_do_this/
https://www.reddit.com/r/PathOfExile2/comments/1l94bsr/update_i_vaaled_it/
https://www.reddit.com/r/PathOfExile2/comments/1l94bsr/update_i_vaaled_it/
https://www.reddit.com/r/PathOfExile2
https://www.reddit.com/r/PathOfExile2/comments/1l94bsr/update_i_vaaled_it/
https://www.reddit.com/r/PathOfExile2/comments/1kvdlte/well_that_wasnt_expected/
https://www.reddit.com/r/PathOfExile2/comments/1kvdlte/well_that_wasnt_expected/
https://www.reddit.com/r/PathOfExile2
https://www.reddit.com/r/PathOfExile2/comments/1kvdlte/well_that_wasnt_expected/
https://www.reddit.com/r/PathOfExile2/comments/1ki6kbm/i_may_have_spent_too_much_time_on_here/
https://www.reddit.com/r/PathOfExile2/comments/1ki6kbm/i_may_have_spent_too_much_time_on_here/
https://www.reddit.com/r/PathOfExile2
https://www.reddit.com/r/PathOfExile2/comments/1ki6kbm/i_may_have_spent_too_much_time_on_here/
https://www.reddit.com/
https://www.reddit.com/login/


162 upvotes ·  32 comments

• 5 mo. ago

Help Regarding Guardian Site Farming

1 upvote ·  13 comments

r/EliteDangerous

• 20 days ago

What should I do next?

53 upvotes ·  24 comments

r/PathOfExile2

• 25 days ago

This Happens A Lot!

190 upvotes ·  73 comments

r/PathOfExile2

• 1 mo. ago

No idea what to do with this.

132 upvotes ·  45 comments

r/PathOfExile2

• 16 days ago

New League soon - Your Plans?

43 comments

r/PathOfExile2

• 6 mo. ago

Swain itemization?

2 upvotes ·  2 comments

r/SwainMains

• 22 days ago

Put everything into this character before I end my league

39 upvotes ·  37 comments

r/PathOfExile2

• 5 mo. ago

Interaction with Saheeli's artifact creature token and Industrial Advancement.

r/mtg

2

Log InSkip to main content

7/13/25, 9:58 PM Regarding companion viablity and supports : r/PathOfExile2

https://www.reddit.com/r/PathOfExile2/comments/1juczig/regarding_companion_viablity_and_supports/ 5/6

https://www.reddit.com/r/PathOfExile2/comments/1ki6kbm/i_may_have_spent_too_much_time_on_here/
https://www.reddit.com/r/EliteDangerous/comments/1imx852/help_regarding_guardian_site_farming/
https://www.reddit.com/r/EliteDangerous/comments/1imx852/help_regarding_guardian_site_farming/
https://www.reddit.com/r/EliteDangerous
https://www.reddit.com/r/PathOfExile2/comments/1liqlks/what_should_i_do_next/
https://www.reddit.com/r/PathOfExile2/comments/1liqlks/what_should_i_do_next/
https://www.reddit.com/r/PathOfExile2
https://www.reddit.com/r/PathOfExile2/comments/1liqlks/what_should_i_do_next/
https://www.reddit.com/r/PathOfExile2/comments/1lelvq4/this_happens_a_lot/
https://www.reddit.com/r/PathOfExile2/comments/1lelvq4/this_happens_a_lot/
https://www.reddit.com/r/PathOfExile2
https://www.reddit.com/r/PathOfExile2/comments/1lelvq4/this_happens_a_lot/
https://www.reddit.com/r/PathOfExile2/comments/1lbew6j/no_idea_what_to_do_with_this/
https://www.reddit.com/r/PathOfExile2/comments/1lbew6j/no_idea_what_to_do_with_this/
https://www.reddit.com/r/PathOfExile2
https://www.reddit.com/r/PathOfExile2/comments/1lbew6j/no_idea_what_to_do_with_this/
https://www.reddit.com/r/PathOfExile2/comments/1lm3bi9/new_league_soon_your_plans/
https://www.reddit.com/r/PathOfExile2/comments/1lm3bi9/new_league_soon_your_plans/
https://www.reddit.com/r/PathOfExile2
https://www.reddit.com/r/SwainMains/comments/1ibvkjy/swain_itemization/
https://www.reddit.com/r/SwainMains/comments/1ibvkjy/swain_itemization/
https://www.reddit.com/r/SwainMains
https://www.reddit.com/r/SwainMains/comments/1ibvkjy/swain_itemization/
https://www.reddit.com/r/PathOfExile2/comments/1lh7943/put_everything_into_this_character_before_i_end/
https://www.reddit.com/r/PathOfExile2/comments/1lh7943/put_everything_into_this_character_before_i_end/
https://www.reddit.com/r/PathOfExile2
https://www.reddit.com/r/PathOfExile2/comments/1lh7943/put_everything_into_this_character_before_i_end/
https://www.reddit.com/r/mtg/comments/1iw03xf/interaction_with_saheelis_artifact_creature_token/
https://www.reddit.com/r/mtg/comments/1iw03xf/interaction_with_saheelis_artifact_creature_token/
https://www.reddit.com/r/mtg
https://www.reddit.com/r/mtg/comments/1iw03xf/interaction_with_saheelis_artifact_creature_token/
https://www.reddit.com/
https://www.reddit.com/login/


Reddit Rules Privacy Policy User Agreement Accessibility Reddit, Inc. © 2025. All rights reserved.

2 comments

• 4 mo. ago

Current Rayari mission item requirements

3 upvotes ·  6 comments

r/starcitizen

• 1 mo. ago

Probably going to quit after this.

26 comments

r/PathOfExile2

• 2 mo. ago

Oh what the hell?

212 upvotes ·  68 comments

r/PathOfExile2

Log In

7/13/25, 9:58 PM Regarding companion viablity and supports : r/PathOfExile2

https://www.reddit.com/r/PathOfExile2/comments/1juczig/regarding_companion_viablity_and_supports/ 6/6

https://www.redditinc.com/policies/content-policy
https://www.reddit.com/policies/privacy-policy
https://www.redditinc.com/policies/user-agreement
https://support.reddithelp.com/hc/sections/38303584022676-Accessibility
https://redditinc.com/
https://www.reddit.com/r/mtg/comments/1iw03xf/interaction_with_saheelis_artifact_creature_token/
https://www.reddit.com/r/starcitizen/comments/1jn5n6b/current_rayari_mission_item_requirements/
https://www.reddit.com/r/starcitizen/comments/1jn5n6b/current_rayari_mission_item_requirements/
https://www.reddit.com/r/starcitizen
https://www.reddit.com/r/PathOfExile2/comments/1l8dj82/probably_going_to_quit_after_this/
https://www.reddit.com/r/PathOfExile2/comments/1l8dj82/probably_going_to_quit_after_this/
https://www.reddit.com/r/PathOfExile2
https://www.reddit.com/r/PathOfExile2/comments/1l8dj82/probably_going_to_quit_after_this/
https://www.reddit.com/r/PathOfExile2/comments/1kibjb2/oh_what_the_hell/
https://www.reddit.com/r/PathOfExile2/comments/1kibjb2/oh_what_the_hell/
https://www.reddit.com/r/PathOfExile2
https://www.reddit.com/r/PathOfExile2/comments/1kibjb2/oh_what_the_hell/
https://www.reddit.com/
https://www.reddit.com/login/

